Date: 25.11.2024

BSE Limited P J Towers Dalal Street, fort Mumbai – 400 001

COMPANY CODE No.: 544023

Sub: Disclosure as per Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 7(2)(b) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 (PIT Regulations), we are enclosing herewith the disclosures received to the Company under Regulation 7(2)(a) of PIT Regulations, from the promotor of the Company, in Form C in respect to purchase of Equity Shares of the Company.

We request you to kindly take the above disclosure on your records.

Your Faithfully

For Kalyani Cast Tech Limited

PANKAJ Digitally signed by PANKAJ KUMAR

Date: 2024.11.25
21:37:10 +05'30'

Pankaj Kumar (Company Secretary)

Place: New Delhi

Kalyanicasttech@gmail.com, CIN: U26990DL2012PLC242760

FORM C

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

[Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) - Continual Disclosure]

Name of the company: KALYANI CAST-TECH LIMITED

ISIN of the company: INE0N6U01018

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Name, PAN, CIN/DIN, & addresswith contact nos.	Category of Person (Promoter/m ember of the promoter group/desig nated person/ Director s/immediate relative to/others etc.)	Securities held prior to acquisition/ disposal		Securities acquired/Disposed				Securities held post-acquisition/disposal		Date of allotment advice/ acquisition of shares/ disposal of shares,specify		Date of intimation to company	acquisition	the trade was executed
		Type of securiti es (For	% of share holding	Type of securities (For eg. Shares, Warrants, Convertib le Debentur es, Rights entitleme nt, etc.)		Value	Transac tion Type (Purcha se/sale Pledge / Revocat ion / Invocati on/ Others- please specify)	Converti	% of	From	То		offer/ off market/ Inter-se transfer, ESOPs, etc.)	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15
VISISTH SERVICES IMITED	Promoter Group	Equity Shares	9,70,000. 13.51 %		5250	238250 3		Equity Shares	9,64,750 13.43%	21.11	.2024	23.11. 2024	Market	BSE
AN:AABCV4047J	Promoter					192010	Sale							

CIN:U15491WB198 5PLC093454. Add: 53 SYED AMIR ALI AVENUE, SHIVAM CHAMBERS 4TH FLOOR, UNIT-4F,	Group	Equity Shares	9,64,750 13.43%	Equity Shares	4500	5	Equity Shares	9,60,250 13.37%	22.11.2024	23.11. 2024.	Market	BSE
Kolkata, KOLKATA, West Bengal, India, 700019 Mob.:												

Note: (i) "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015. (ii) Value of transaction excludes taxes/brokerage/any other charges

Details of trading in derivatives on the securities of the company by Promoter, member of the promoter group, designated person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

		Trading in d	erivatives (S	Specify type of con			Exchange on which the trade was executed
Type of contract		Contract specifications		Buy		Sell	
			Notional Number Value units (contracts * I size)		Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	
16	10	17	18	19	20	21	22
-		4.1					

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

For Visisth Service Limited For Visisth Services Ltd.

Nathural Bangami

Name & Signature: Designation: Director

Date: 23/11/2024 Place: Delhi